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Palmarès CFOU 89,1 FM 
Pour la semaine du 

22 au 28 octobre 2012 

CFOU 89,1 FM’s Charts 
For the week of 

October 22 – 28, 2012 

 
Top 20 francophone / French Top 20 
 
TW LW WC Titre / Title Artiste / Artist Album (Label) 
1 10 6 Marie Plastique Tremblay Ça va ça va (Sphere Musique) 
2 18 2 Omniprésent Damien Robitaille Omniprésent (Audiogram) 
3 5 4 Sky Fish (radio edit) Biobazar Ôbômkôntek (Fidelio) 
4 2 5 Vivre les pieds nus Chinatown Comment j’ai explosé (Tacca) 

5 1 8 Les chemins étoilés Peter Peter 
Une version améliorée de la 
tristesse (Audiogram) 

6 6 3 Millepertuis Fanny Bloom Apprentie Guerrière (Grosse Boîte) 
7 11 5 Le Viewmaster Atomic Baobab Le Viewmaster (Voxtone) 
8 12 5 Instincts domestiques La Descente Du Coude L’Idéal en civière (Grosse Boîte) 
9 13 5 Arrange-toi avec ça Bernard Adamus No 2 (Grosse Boîte) 
10 16 3 La Fête Amylie Le Royaume (Audiogram) 
11 14 4 Kraft Dinner Lisa Leblanc Lisa Leblanc (Bonsound) 
12 9 5 Maison mobile Madame Moustache Maison mobile (Sphere) 
13 7 8 Jusqu’à la fin Galaxie Tiger et diesel (C4) 
14 15 7 Greenwashing Tryo Ladilafé (La Tribu) 
15 3 6 Tic Tac Keith Kouna Du plaisir et des bombes (L-Abe) 
16 19 2 Angélique Dany Placard Démon vert (Simone) 
17 20 2 Hôtel Amour Ariane Moffatt MA (Audiogram) 
18 17 7 L’heure et l’endroit Dumas L’heure et l’endroit (La Tribu) 
19 -- -- Vénus  Gros Mené Agnus Dei (Grosse Boîte) 
20 -- -- Bamboula Les Trois Accords J’aime ta grand-mère (La Tribu) 

 
Top 20 anglophone / English Top 20 
 
TW LW WC Titre / Title Artiste / Artist Album (Label) 
1 5 6 The Theory of Relativity Stars The North (Universal) 
2 2 6 Sleeping Ute Grizzly Bear Shields (Warp) 
3 3 6 You’re Not Pretty But You’ Got It… Band of Skulls Sweet Sour (Fontana) 
4 6 7 Female Robbery The Neighbourhood I’m Sorry… (Self released) 
5 8 7 Language Hot Panda Go Outside (Mint) 
6 12 5 Everybody Have a Good Time The Darkness Hot Cakes (EMI) 
7 19 2 Breathing Underwater Metric Synthetica (Mom + Pop) 
8 1 4 The Juggler The Loodies Edgy Ground (Indica) 
9 20 2 Octopus Bloc Party Four (Arts & Crafts) 
10 10 3 Robotic Hannah Georgas Hannah Georgas (Dine Alone) 

11 11 3 Words in the Fire Patrick Watson 
Adventures in Your Own Backyard 
(Secret City) 

12 16 2 Devil’s Got a Gun Whitehorse The Fate of the World…(Six Shooter) 
13 18 2 Colours Running Out Toy Toy (Heavenly Recordings) 
14 17 2 Handwritten The Gaslight Anthem Handwritten (Mercury) 
15 4 7 Painkillers Will Driving West Castles (Self released) 
16 15 8 Last Chance at Love Foxy Shazam The Church of Rock & Roll (I.R.S.) 
17 -- -- Constant Conversation Passion Pit Gossamer (Columbia) 
18 -- -- Fall Around Smoke & Jackal EP No. 1 (Sony) 
19 -- -- I’m Just Me Diamond Rings Free Dimensional (Astralwerks) 
20 -- -- Hospital For Sinners The Wallflowers Glad All Over (Columbia) 

 
Légende : TW : Cette semaine / This week 

LW : Semaine dernière / Last week 
WC : Nombre de semaines / Weeks on chart 
-- : Nouvelle entrée / New entry 
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Top 30 des albums / Top 30 albums 
 
TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 5 6 Stars The North Universal 
2 2 6 Grizzly Bear Shields Warp 
3 3 26 Band of Skulls Sweet Sour Fontana 
4 7 7 The Neighbourhood I’m Sorry… Self released 
5 9 8 Hot Panda Go Outside Mint 
6 13 6 The Darkness Hot Cakes EMI 
7 6 12 Metric Synthetica Mom + Pop 
8 1 5 The Loodies Edgy Ground Indica 
9 20 2 Bloc Party Four Arts and Crafts 
10 10 4 Biobazar Ôbômkôntek Fidelio 
11 11 3 Hannah Georgas Hannah Georgas  Dine Alone 
12 12 15 Patrick Watson Adventures in Your Own Backyard Secret City 
13 18 7 Whitehorse The Fate of the World Depends on… Six Shooter 
14 20 5 Toy  Toy Heavenly 
15 8 7 Mother Mother The Sticks Lasts Gang 
16 19 9 The Gaslight Anthem Handwritten Mercury 
17 4 6 Will Driving West Castles Self released 
18 22 12 The Hives Lex Hives Disque Hives 
19 17 25 Foxy Shazam The Church of Rock & Roll I.R.S. 
20 15 9 Passion Pit Gossamer Columbia 
21 -- -- Smoke & Jackal EP No.1 Sony 
22 -- -- Diamond Rings Free Dimensional  Astralwerks 
23 -- -- Wallflowers, The Glad All Over Columbia 
24 16 8 P.S. I Love You Death Dreams Paper Bag 
25 14 15 Jack White Blunderbuss Third Man 
26 21 14 Parlovr Kook Soul Dine Alone 
27 23 8 The Antlers Undersea Anti- 
28 25 4 Wax Tailor Dusty Rainbow from the Dark Lab’Oratoire 
29 27 19 Yukon Blonde Tiger Talk Dine Alone 
30 -- -- Ringo Deathstarr Mauve Sonic Unyon 

 
Top 3 des disques canadiens / Top 3 canadian albums 
 
TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 3 6 Stars The North Universal 
2 9 8 Hot Panda Go Outside Mint 
3 6 12 Metric Synthetica Mom + Pop 

 
Top 10 électronique / Electronic Top 10 
 
TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 1 14 Blue Foundation In My Mind, I Am Free Dead People’s Choice  
2 2 14 The Invisible Rispah Ninja Tune 
3 3 3 Haujobb New World March/New World March - The Remixes Tympanik 
4 5 12 Shout Out Out Out Out Spanish Moss and Total Loss Normals Welcome 
5 6 14 Astroboter Astroboter Switchstance 
6 7 14 The Dø Both Ways Open Jaws Remixed EP Six Degrees  
7 4 3 Dan Deacon America Domino 
8 8 3 Bear In Heaven I Love You, It's Cool Hometapes/Dead Oceans 
9 9 14 Purity Ring Shrines Last Gang  
10 10 12 Alice Cohen Pink Keys Olde English Spelling Bee/Crinoline  

 
Top 10 « loud » / Loud Top 10 
 
TW LW WC Artiste / Artist Album Label 
1 1 5 Devin Townsend Epicloud Inside Out 
2 3 5 Katatonia Dead End Kings Peaceville 
3 2 5 Texas Hippie Coalition Peacemaker Carved 
4 4 6 Testament Dark Roots of Earth Nuclear Blast 
5 5 3 Witchcraft Legend Nuclear Blast 
6 10 2 Mortor Shoot ‘em Up Self released 
7 6 3 Ensiferum Unsung Heroes Spinefarm 
8 -- -- Between the Buried and Me The Parallax II: Future Sequence Metal Blade 
9 -- -- Converge All We Love We Leave Behind Epitaph 
10 7 9 Titans Eve Life Apocalypse Self released  

 


